Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) 01/10/2012

MERCE rk Office

1	~	4	-1	2
---	---	---	----	---

RECORDATION FORM COVE TRADEMARKS O

1 TRADEINA	103638950 —			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Please record the				
\Q_1 31@00,	S/Harris an autitodatis, me.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation- State: Georgia	Street Address: 7600 W. 27th Street, Suite B-9			
Other	City: St. Louis Park			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Minnesota			
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: United States Zip: 55426 Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) 11-29-2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	Corporation Citizenship Minnesota			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Richard D. Bunin, Esq.				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$.40.00 1			
Street Address: 600 Highway 169, Metropoint Tower Suite 169	Authorized to be charged to deposit account FA			
City: <u>St. Louis Park</u>	8. Payment Information: PR 9 3338023 PR			
State: Minnesota Zip: 55426	01/10/2012 LHARTIN 金頭0009 3338023 0 R 01 FC:8521 0 40. 豚마/			
Phone Number: 952-544-2345	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 952-593-2508	Authorized User Name			
Email Address:				
9. Signature: 01-04-2012				
Signature Robert B. Weir	Date Total number of pages including cover 2			
Marine of Dorson Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

01-04-2012

ments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: ssignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF A REGISTERED TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made this ________, 2011, by Big Time Holdings, Inc. ("Assignor") to un-du Products, Inc., formerly UN-DU, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor has adopted and used a trademark, "Scrapper's Solution" ("Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 3338023 and registered on November 20, 2007;

WHEREAS Assignee has acquired the entire interest of the Assignor in the Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and in the registration thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use.

ASSIGNOR:

Big Time Holdings, Inc.

Its: COO-BIG TIME HOLDINGS

COUNTY OF Floy O

Before me personally appeared said <u>Morb</u> <u>White</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this <u>29</u> day of <u>November</u> 2011.

Notary Public

TO WALL GENERAL COUNTY CHARLES

TRADEMARK REEL: 004706 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 01/04/2012